DANIELI NANOMILL TECHNOLOGY:
THE COMPETITIVE SOLUTION FOR LOCAL NEEDS IS THE
ANSWER TO REGIONAL DEMANDS AND EXTRA LOW
CAPEX INVESTMENTS1
Riccardo Pasinato 2
Miguel Furlaneto 3
Thomas Klein 4
Abstract

ways.
The NanoMill Concept is supporting the development of areas around the world
where before no one had ever thought about building a steel making plant at all., a
NanoMill becomes very feasible. As a consequence, the NanoMill is a magnet for
other businesses and industries, which are to be established around the NanoMill for
its operation.
Good Reasons for a NanoMill: - Scrap feed from local sources - design for local
demand! - short and cheaper transports! - Scrap quality is getting worse! - Energy
sources are limited and become more expensive! - Available landscape is restricted!
- Environmental requirements are getting stricter every year! - Investment cost should
be as small as possible! - Operating cost should be as low as possible! - less
equipment, smaller buildings at a lower price and faster to build and to startup.
2
3 DANIELI NANOMILL DESIGN CRITERIA
To serve the market in the best way Danieli has developed 5 ranges for the NanoMills:
e.g. NANO100 stands for a Melt Shop of a capacity of 100.000 t/a billets.
According to this nomenclature the following sizes are available:
•  NANO100   for 100.000 t/a
•  NANO150   for 150.000 t/a
•  NANO200   for  200.000 t/a
•  NANO250   for  250.000 t/a
•  NANO300   for  300.000 t/a
Also the respective rolling mill configurations are following the same standardization
philosophy.
Figure 2. EAF based NanoMill – Process Route.
Figure 3. Induction Furnace based NanoMill – Process Route.